

Sessions Case No. 173 of 2024

Order No.22.

23.06.2025.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld.P.P is present.

All the Seven Accused persons namely **Sunil Ch.Mahato, Latika Mahato, Paltu Mahato @ Brihaspati Mahato, Bishek Mahato, Rohit Gope, Bajrang Gope** and **Debasish Gope** are produced from D.C.H,Purulia and remanded to J/C.

Two witnesses namely Balbir Singh Bhatia and Prakash Mahato are present by filing hazira and they are examine and corss-examine in full and discharged as **P.W-10 & P.W-11.**

During examination of P.W-10 the signature on the sizure list dated 12.05.2024 is marked as **Exhibit-8**, the letter of Ashoka Hotel is marked as **Exhibit-9.**

During examination of P.W-11, the statement under section 164 Cr.P.C is marked as **Exhibit- P10/PW-11**, two signatures of the P.W-11 on the statement u/s 164 of the Cr.P.C are marked as **Exhibit- P10(1)/PW-11** and **Exhibit- P10(2)/PW-11.**

No other witness is present today.

Todate i.e on 24.06.2025.

Accused persons be remanded to J/C till the date fixed.

(D/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

J.O.Code-WB00587

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

J.O.Code-WB00587