

Sessions case no. 173 of 2024

Order No.33.

28.11.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the Seven Accused persons namely **Sunil Ch. Mahato, Latika Mahato, Paltu Mahato @ Brihaspati Mahato, Bishek Mahato, Rohit Gope, Bajrang Gope** and **Debasish Gope** are produced from D.C.H,Purulia and remanded to J/C.

One witness namely Aritra Rakshit is examine and cross-examine in full through V.C as P.W.15.

During examination of P.W.15 the signature on the forwarding letter addressed to the S.P Purulia is marked as Exhibit 21/1, the certificate u/s 65 B of Evidence Act is marked as Exhibit 22 and those are the prepaid customer application forms marked as Exhibit 23 collectively and the CD is marked as Mat Exhibit XXI.

No other witness is present today.

Todate i.e. 29.11.2025 for evidence of rest witnesses.

Accused persons be remanded to J/C till the date fixed.

(D/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

J.O.Code-WB00587

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

J.O.Code-WB00587.

Sessions Case No. 173 of 2024.

Order No.23.

24.06.2025.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld.P.P is present.

All the Seven Accused persons namely **Sunil Ch.Mahato, Latika Mahato, Paltu Mahato @ Brihaspati Mahato, Bishek Mahato, Rohit Gope, Bajrang Gope** and **Debasish Gope** are produced from D.C.H,Purulia and remanded to J/C.

One witness namely Rajkumar Mahato is present by filing hazira and he is examine and corss-examine in full and discharged as **P.W-12**.

During examination of P.W-12, the signature of the P.W-12 on the dead body challan is marked as **Exhibit- 11/1**, the signature of the P.W-12 on the seizure list seizing mobile from Sunil Mahato is marked as **Exhibit- 12/1**, the signature of the P.W-12 on the seizure list seizing mobile from Lalita Mahato is marked as **Exhibit- 13/1**, the signature of the P.W-12 on the seizure list seizing mobile from Bishek Mahato is marked as **Exhibit- 14/1**, the signature of the P.W-12 on the seizure list seizing mobile from paltu Mahato Mahato is marked as **Exhibit- 15/1**,the signature of the P.W-12 on the seizure list seizing mobile from Debasish Gope is marked as **Exhibit- 16/1**,the signature of the P.W-12 on the seizure list seizing mobile from Bajrang Gope is marked as **Exhibit- 17/1**,the signature of the P.W-12 on the seizure list seizing mobile from Rohit Gope is marked as **Exhibit- 18/1**,

No other witness is present today.

Todate i.e on 25.06.2025.

Accused persons be remanded to J/C till the date fixed.

(D/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

J.O.Code-WB00587

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

J.O.Code-WB00587

